VILLAGE OF TAHSIS

BYLAW NO. 603, 2018

BEING A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF TAHSIS FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 594, 2017

WHEREAS it is deemed to be in the public interest to amend Schedule "G" of the Village of Tahsis Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 594, 2017;

The Council of the Village of Tahsis, in open meeting assembled, enacts the following amendment to Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 594, 2017 as follows:

Schedule "G" is amended by deleting "Construction Without a Valid Permit" and "Permit Fee \times 2".

Citation

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 603, 2018."

READ a first time this 17th day of April, 2018

READ a second time this 17th day of April, 2018

READ a third time this 1st day of May, 2018

Reconsidered, Finally Passed and adopted this 15th day of May, 2018

Acting MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original Bylaw No.603, 2018 duly passed by the Council of the Village of Tahsis on this 15th day of May, 2018.

CORPORATE OFFICER